FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD              SLIM INDUCTOR-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor                                                           Rev.1602
PQH252012H-R TYPE
●FEATURE
1. Low profile and small size ,low DC resistance
●Applications
1. Digital camera, cell phone and other portable used
●Shape and Dimension                          ●Schematics and Land Patterns(mm)
A=2.50±0.30 m/m ; B= 2.00±0.30 m/m ; C=1.20 m/m Max; D=0.85 m/m REF. ;
E=0.80 m/m REF.；L=2.70m/m REF. ; G=0.80 m/m REF. ; H=2.20 m/m REF.
●Specification
Part Number L(uH) DCR(Ω max.) Isat(A) Irms(A)
PQH252012H-R47□-R 0.47 0.040 4.00 3.30
PQH252012H-1R0□-R 1.0 0.065 3.00 2.90
PQH252012H-1R5□-R 1.5 0.070 2.50 2.40
PQH252012H-2R2□-R 2.2 0.120 2.10 1.90
PQH252012H-4R7□-R 4.7 0.350 1.20 1.10
PQH252012H-100□-R 10 0.680 0.80 0.65
PQH252012H-150□-R 15 1.050 0.70 0.50
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 1MHz
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC : at 25℃
Note3. Isat : △L/L=30%(typ.)(This indicates the value of current when the inductances is 30% typ. lower than its
initial value at D.C. superimposition) ; Irms: D.C. current when at ∆t=40℃(typ.).(Ta=25℃)